Street, Village of Skokie, County of Cook, State of Illinois. 

Funding of all contract items is subject to the Board of Commissioners’ approval of the budget for 
those years. 

The estimated cost of this Contract is between $308,754,750.00 and $373,755,750.00   

The bid deposit for this proposal is (THREE MILLION SEVEN HUNDRED THIRTY-
SEVEN THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED FIFTY-SEVEN) $3,737,557.00 

Further, the District assumes no liability or responsibility for the failure or inability of any Bidder 
to successfully download any and all contract documents, including but not limited to 
specifications, proposal forms and/or plans, as a result of any type of technological computer